$O^{VP}E$ 04-22	2-1999 $\operatorname{ocket No.: Keithley/GC-241} \mathfrak{D}$
Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): wkp Ron Keithley Kevin Keithley 977 Seminole Trail 325 Sharon Park Drive Suite 323 #512 Charlottesville, VA 22901 Menlo Park, CA 94025	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sheldon H. Parker Internal Address: Parker & DeStefano, P.C. 300 Preston Avenue, Suite 300
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Charlottesville, Virginia 22902
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 300 Preston Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 300
X Other Security Interest by Parker & DeStefano, P.C.	City: Charlottesville State: VA ZIP: 22902
Execution Date: October 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,584,025 Issued 12-10-96
Additional numbers atta	ched? I Yes 🗷 No
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	▼
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	shed? 🗋 Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sheldon H. Parker Internal Address: 300 Preston Avenue 	 Ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sheldon H. Parker Internal Address: 300 Preston Avenue Suite 300 	 Ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sheldon H. Parker Internal Address: 300 Preston Avenue Suite 300 Charlottesville, Virginia 22902 Street Address: 300 Preston Avenue	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sheldon H. Parker Internal Address: 300 Preston Avenue Suite 300 Charlottesville, Virginia 22902 Street Address: 300 Preston Avenue Suite 300 Charlottesville, Virginia 22902 Street Address: 300 Preston Avenue Suite 300 City: Charlottesville State: VA ZIP: 22902	 Ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sheldon H. Parker Internal Address: 300 Preston Avenue Suite 300 Charlottesville, Virginia 22902 Street Address: 300 Preston Avenue Suite 300 City: Charlottesville State: VA ZIP: 22902 O4/21/1999 JSMBAZZ 00000219 5584025 DO NOT Of FC:541 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0478 USE THIS SPACE
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sheldon H. Parker Internal Address: 300 Preston Avenue Suite 300 Charlottesville, Virginia 22902 Street Address: 300 Preston Avenue Suite 300 City: Charlottesville State: VA ZIP: 22902 04/21/1999 JSMMAZZ 00000219 5584025 DO NOT 09. FC:541 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Valinda K. Drumheller 	Sched? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Comparison of the excess of the
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sheldon H. Parker Internal Address: 300 Preston Avenue Suite 300 Charlottesville, Virginia 22902 Street Address: 300 Preston Avenue Suite 300 City: Charlottesville State: VA ZIP: 22902 O4/21/1999 JSMBAZZ 00000219 5584025 DO NOT Of FC:541 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	Sched? Yes G. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image

÷

REEL: 9883 FRAME: 0971

AGREEMENT

DeStefano, P.C.

The parties have entered into an agreement regarding the payment of the outstanding balance for patent services rendered by Parker and DeStefano, to Kevin Keithley and Ron Keithley. The services rendered by Parker and DeStefano were for the filing of patent applications, the obtaining of patent protection for their invention, and related matters.

Kevin Keithley and Ron Keithley acknowledge that the current outstanding bill, attached hereto as Appendix I, correctly states the amount due and payable to Parker and DeStefano for services rendered, and agree that this Agreement shall be recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office (USPTO), with the Assignment Branch or other Department, in accordance with the procedures of the USPTO, 37 USC 3.11 and MPEP 3.17, for the purpose of recording a security interest by Parker and DeStefano in US Patent No. 5,584,025, December 10, 1996.

977 Seminole Trail Suite 323 Charlottesville, VA 22901

Kevin Keithley 325 Sharon Park Drive #512

Menlo Park CA 94025

0-

Sheldon H. Parker Parker and DeStefano, P.C. 300 Preston Ave. Suite 300 Charlottesville, Va. 22902 10/30/98 Date

Date

C:/My Documents/client/P&D/fee AGREEMENT.doc

RECORDED: 04/07/1999